# CH \$965.00 272467

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumer Electronics Association		12/23/2015	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consumer Technology Association	
Street Address:	1919 Eads Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724672	CEA
Registration Number:	3825491	CEA
Registration Number:	2907750	CEA
Registration Number:	3589613	CEA CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	3884767	CEKNOWHOW
Registration Number:	1296763	CES
Registration Number:	2920458	CES
Registration Number:	3448503	CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	3459927	CONSUMER ELECTRONICS SHOW
Registration Number:	3392257	DIGITAL ANSWER MAN
Registration Number:	3161486	DIGITAL ANSWER MAN
Registration Number:	3621944	DIGITAL PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	3707479	DIGITAL PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	3707478	DIGITAL PATRIOTS A CELEBRATION OF INNOVA
Registration Number:	3855124	DIGITALTIPS
Registration Number:	4647346	ENTERTAINMENT MATTERS
Registration Number:	4647349	ENTERTAINMENT MATTERS
Registration Number:	4550692	EUREKA PARK
Registration Number:	4545941	GREENER GADGETS
		TRADEMARK

900353300 REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0695

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333599	INTERNATIONAL CES
Registration Number:	3707429	INTERNATIONAL CES
Registration Number:	4267335	INTERNATIONAL CONSUMER ELECTRONICS SHOW
Registration Number:	4490138	MECP MOBILE ELECTRONICS CERTIFIED PROFES
Registration Number:	3407865	MYCES
Registration Number:	3067125	PUBLIC ALERT
Registration Number:	3544462	S.U.R.E.
Registration Number:	3648161	S.U.R.E. SENSE OF URGENCY, RESPONSIVENES
Registration Number:	2875993	TECHHOME
Registration Number:	3911694	THE INNOVATION MOVEMENT
Serial Number:	85838901	IT IS INNOVATION I3
Serial Number:	85838856	IT IS INNOVATION (I3)
Serial Number:	85909341	NINJA INNOVATION
Serial Number:	85909828	NINJA INNOVATOR
Serial Number:	86416817	4K ULTRA HD CONNECTED
Serial Number:	86621505	INNOVATION SCORECARD
Serial Number:	86736040	CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION CTA
Serial Number:	86416734	4K ULTRA HD
Serial Number:	86736073	CTA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2007197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.719.7000

Email: ckelly@wileyrein.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740250018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CEA NAME CHANGE TO CTA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0696

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 23, 2015

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Consumer Technology Association (formerly CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ASSOCIATION )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 23, 2015.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

15-12-23-5320 AMENACPT

RÉGORDED: 02/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0697